# 502584873 11/27/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2630969

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SAMIR F. FARAH	10/02/2013
JOSEPH HRUSOVSKY	10/04/2013
ADAM HRUSKA	10/02/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LINCOLN GLOBAL, INC.
Street Address:	17721 RAILROAD STREET
City:	CITY OF INDUSTRY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91748

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14091685

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)864-7986 Phone: 330-864-5550

Email: patents@hahnlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: HAHN LOESER / LINCOLN
Address Line 1: ONE GOJO PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44311-1076

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	201990.06165
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARLOS P. GARRITANO
Signature:	/CARLOS P. GARRITANO/
Date:	11/27/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=201990\_06165\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031685 FRAME: 0111 H \$40.00 14091

HLP: Docket No. 201990.06165 (2013-083-US-NP)

### COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

# FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

As the below named inventors, we, Samir Farah, Joseph Hrusovsky and Adam Hruska ("INVENTORS"), hereby declare that this declaration and assignment are directed to:

BRUSH MAINTENANCE SYSTEM FOR ENGINE DRIVEN WELDER			
$\nabla$	the specification of which is attached hereto; AND/OR		
	United States application or PCT international application $61/876,803$ filed on $09/12/2013$ , as amended on (I hereby authorize and request Lincoln Global, Inc. attorneys or agents to insert the above application applicable) of the application at a later date.)	n(if applicable). (or any of its affiliated entities) or its delegated	
of a claimed in contents of the We acknowledg CFR § 1.56, ind filing date of the duty to disclose	ntified application was made or authorized to be made by invention in the above-cited application. We hereby si above-identified application, including the claims, as an ge the duty to disclose all information which is material toluding continuation-in-part applications, and/or material e prior application and the filling date of the continuation at the best mode for the above-cited application and state above-cited application.	ate that we have reviewed and understood the nended by any amendment(s) referred to above. o patentability of this application as defined in 37 information which became available between the -in-part application. We further acknowledge the	
91748, on beha entire and excl application ("AF	BAL, INC., a Delaware incorporated business, located alf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE usive rights, title and interest in subject matter ("INVEIPPLICATION") (and all other applications and patents relations, and continuing applications, in and for the Unite PLICATION")).	"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the NTION") disclosed or claimed in the above-cited elating thereto, such as provisional applications,	
("ASSIGNORS" interest in the acknowledge a documents req litigation or other	valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby ), ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASINVENTION and the APPLICATION (and any RELan obligation to assign these rights to ASSIGNEE. AS uired for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and any RELATED APPLICATION).	SSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and ATED APPLICATION); ASSIGNORS state and SIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and ATION (and any RELATED APPLICATION), for	
information and false statements	clare that all statements made herein of our own know belief are believed to be true; and further that these stat is and the like so made are punishable by fine or impriso the code and that such willful false statements may jeop	ements were made with the knowledge that willful nment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of	
INVENTOR Signature: SAI	MIR FARAH	Date: 10/2/13	
INVENTOR	* ~ 1	$\mathcal{E}_{r}$ . $\mathcal{F}_{r}$	
Signature: JO	SEPH HRUSOVSKY	Date: <u>/0/4//3</u>	
INVENTOR	M D	1 m 1 m 1 1 2%	
Signature: AD	AM HRUSKA	Date:	

**PATENT REEL: 031685 FRAME: 0112**